Thur sirc ngay voi dé thi thir vao 16p 10 m6n Anh cta Thanh Hoa 1an 3 ndm 2022 trong tron bd
dé thi méi nhat véi mong mudn gitip cac em on thi tai nha tuyén sinh vao 10.

Duéi day 1a chi tiét dé thi thir tuyén sinh vao 10 dé cic em trai nghiém!

Pé thi thir vao 10 médn Tiéng Anh Thanh Héa 1an 3 ndm 2022
PHAN A: NGU' AM
I. Chon tir c6 phin gach chan dwec phat Am khac so véi cac tir con lai.
1.
A. volcano
B. locate

. oversleep

o O

.icon

N

>

. dates
B. bags

. photographs

o O

. speaks

w

A. invited

B. attended
C. celebrated
D. displayed

I1. Chon tir ¢6 trong Am chinh rei vao vi tri khac so véi cac tir con lai.
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A. surface

B. remind

C. wander

D. spacecraft

5.

A. benefit

B. commercial

C. encourage

D. embroider

PHAN B: NGU PHAP VA TU VUNG

I. Cho dang diing ciia dong tir trong ngoic dé hoan thanh cac ciu sau.

6. We (live) here for last 6 months, and (Just decide) _ to move.
7. Who (discover) America?

8. At six o'clock yesterday, I (wait) for you at the station.

9.1t (snow) __ sowe must stay indoors.

10. That cigar (smell) __ dreaful!

IL. Cho dang ding ciia tir trong ngoic dé hoan thanh cic ciu sau

11. Every young man undergoing military training is bound to experience . (COMFORT)
12. Tom’s failure was due not to but to his own mistakes. (FORTUNE)

13. He is a notorious who robbed a bank yesterday. (CRIME)

14. 1t is forbidden to hunt for that kind of bird. It has been listed as one of the species.
(DANGER)

15. The weather was terrible, so we had a very holiday. (PLEASE)

II1. Chon mt dap 4n diing trong sé A, B, C hoic D dé hoan thanh mdi ciu sau.



16. A: Do you know Lan's sister?

B: Yes. In fact, she is ............. friend of mine.
A. the

B. a

C.an

D. no article

17. Your work is .......... the average.
A. under

B. beneath

C. down

D. below

18. We’ll go swimming today it’s hot.
A. so

B. because

C. so that

D. then

19. This shirt is too big forme, _ ?
A.isn't it

B. doesn't it

C. does it

D.isit

20. We are with the results.

A. fond



B. interested

C. keen

D. pleased

21. He always wishes he ................ rich.

A.is

B. would be

C. had been

D. were

22.  of the difficulty, they managed to climb to the top of the mountain.
A. In spite

B. Despite

C. But

D. Although

23. My grandmother had a tooth___ last week.
Afill

B. filling

C. filled

D. to be filled

24. Mark: "In the next round, we are going to present about the pros and cons of
urbanization."Alex: “ ”

A. Good chance.
B. Good day.
C. Good luck.

D. Goodtime.



25. They arrived.......... the airport.......... good time for the plane.
A.in-on

B.to-in

C.at-in

D. to - for

PHAN C: PQC HIEU (3,0 diém)

I. Poc va chon mt tir thich hop da cho trong khung dién vao mbi chd tréng dé hoan thanh
doan van sau.

rude another because use posting

Cyberbullying is the (26) of technology to annoy, threaten, embarrass or target (27)
person. Online threats and aggressive, or rude texts, posts, or messages all count.

Sodoes(28) personal information, pictures, or videos designed to hurt or embarrass
someone else. (29) comments often focus on things like a person’s gender, religion race, or
physical differences.

Online bullying can be particularly damaging and upsetting (30) it is usually anonymous
or hard to find.

I1. Doc doan van sau va chon cau tra 1oi dung cho cac cau héi.

People in cities all over the world shop in supermarkets. Who decides what you buy in the
supermarket? Do you decide? Does the supermarket decide?

When you enter the supermarket, you see shelves full of food. You walk in the aisles between
the shelves. You push a shopping cart and put the food in it. You probably hear soft, slow music
as you walk along the aisles. If you hear fast music, you walk quickly. The supermarket plays
slow music. You walk slowly and have more time to buy things.

Maybe you go to the meat department first. There is some meat on sale, and you want to find it.
The manager of the supermarket knows where customers enter the meat department. The cheaper
meat is at the other end of the meat department, away from where the customers enter. You have
to walk past all the expensive meat before you find the cheaper meat. Maybe you will buy some
of the expensive meat instead of the meat on sale.

31. What is the purpose of the passage?

A. To point out who decides what you buy in supermarkets.



B. To help customers know where things are sold in supermarkets.
C. To describe how food is arranged in supermarkets.

D. To explain why people shop in supermarkets.

32. When you enter the supermarkets, you see

A. a shopping cart

B. shelves full of food

C. amusical instrument

D. a shelf full of meat

33. According to the passage, what does the word "It" in line 4 refer to?
A. ashelf

B. an aisle

C. a supermarket

D. a shopping cart

34. Which of the following is NOT true according to the passage?
A. Supermarkets play soft and slow music.

B. Customers walk quickly when they hear fast music.

C. Supermarkets put the cheaper meat near the entrance.

D. Customers walk slowly when they hear slow music

35. Where in the passage does the author mention the meat department?

A. lines 1-2
B. lines 3-4
C. lines 5-7

D. lines 8-12



II1I. Chon mt dap 4n trong sb A, B, C hodc D dién vao mdi chd tréng dé hoan thanh doan
van sau.

MOTHER TERESA

"Do not wait for leaders; do it alone, person to person.” - Mother Teresa
Mother Teresa was the founder of the Order of the Missionaries of Charity, a RomanCatholic
congregation of women dedicated to (36) the poor. Considered one of the greatest
humanitarians of the 20
th century, she was officially recognised as Saint Teresa of Calcutta in 2016.
Born in 1910, in Skopje, Macedonia, Mother Teresa taught in India (37) 17years
before in 1946 she experienced her "call within a call” to devote herself to caring for the sick and
poor. (38) Teresa enjoyed teaching at the school, she was increasinglyupset by the
poverty surrounding her in Calcutta: the Bengal famine of 1943 and the outbreak of
Hindu/Muslim violence in August 1946. Her order established a nursing home; centres for (39)

blind, aged, and disabled; and a leper colony. In 1979 she (40) the Nobel
Peace Prize for her humanitarian work. She died in September 1997 and was beatified in
October2003.
36.
A. help
B. helped
C. helping
D. helpful
37.
A. for
B. since
C. after
D. from

38.

A. After



B. Until

C. Although

D. Because

39.

A.a

B. the

C.these

D. those

40.

A. received

B. recognised

C. awarded

D. presented

PHAN D: VIET

I. Viét lai cac cAu sau sao cho nghia khong thay ddi so véi ban dau, bit dau bang tir goi y.
41. "1 think you should try the chicken Marengo," said the waiter.

=> The waiter recommended

42. This is the most delicious cake | have ever tasted.

=> | have never

43. The questions are so easy that everyone can answer them.

=> They're such

44. The boy will receive some money to continue his study. His parents died in a traffic
accident.

=> The boy whose




45. If the government raised interest rates. They would lose the election.

=> Were

I Viét lai cAc ciu sau sao cho nghia khong thay ddi so v6i cAu ban dau, sit dung
tirchosantrong ngoac don ( khong dwoc thay doi dang cua tir trong ngoac ) :

46. The accident took place just after the workers started their work. (HARDLY)

-THE END -

Pap an dé thi thir vao 10 mon tiéng Anh lin 3 Thanh Hoéa 2022

1 D

2 B

3 D

4 B

5 A

6 have lived/have just deceided

7 discovered

8 was waiting



9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

IS snowing
smells
discomforts
misfortune
criminal
endanger
unpleasant
B

D

o

o o o >

use
another
posting
rude
because

A



32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

A

A

I should try the chicken Marengo.

tasted a more delecious cake than this before.

easy questions that everyone can answer them

parents died in the traffic accident will receive some money to continue his study
the goverment to raise interest rates, they would lose the election.
Hardly had the workers started them work when the accident.

In spite of taking a taxi, Jack still arrived late for the conference.
I had no regrets about leaving the club in the end

You are an idiot to refuse Richard's offer of a loan

The companny had no intention to replace this model.

-/-

Vay la lai két thuc mot mau dé thi thir vao I6p 10 mén tiéng Anh Thanh Héa, con rat nhidu bo
dé thi thtr vao 10 mon Tiéng Anh cua cac truong khac trén ca nudc da dugce chung toi bién tap,

thuong xuyén truy cap vao trang dé cap nhat nhé.
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